
 

 
 
 

 

Sunday 8 September 
Autumn Term begins 

 

Sunday 15 September @ 10:30  
WORLD MUSIC AT COMMUNION - ENGLAND 

 

Sunday 22 September @ 10:30   
INSTALLATION OF CHORISTERS 

 

Sunday 22 September @ 18:30   
INSTALLATION OF CHORAL SCHOLARS 

 

Sunday 29 September @ 18:30 
EVENSONG THROUGH THE AGES - TUDOR    

 
 
 

Sunday 6 October @ 18:30 
ORCHESTRAL MASS 

 

Sunday 13 October @ 10:30  
WORLD MUSIC AT COMMUNION - AMERICA  

 

Tuesday 15 October @ 18:30 
SUNG COMPLINE 

 

Sunday 27 October - Sunday 3 November 
Autumn Half Term Break 

 
 
 

Saturday 2 November @ 19:30 
RANMOOR ARTS SERIES  

- REQUIEM FOR ALL SOULS DAY 
The Consort & Songmen perform Lotti ‘s Missa de Profunctis  
alongside the original plainchant by candlelight with organ  

works by the Masters of the Italian Renaissance  
(Frescobaldi and Gabrieli) played by  

Julian Gunn (Assistant Organist).  
Free entry (Retiring collection). 

 

Sunday 10 November @ 10:30 
REMEMBRANCE DAY SERVICE 

 

Sunday 17 November @ 18:30 
EVENSONG THROUGH THE AGES - VENETIAN 

 

Tuesday 26 November @ 18:30 
SUNG COMPLINE 

 
 
 
 

Sunday 1 December @ 18:30 
THE ADVENT PROCESSION 

Tuesday 3,December @ 18:30  
CHORAL VESPERS FOR ADVENT BY CANDLELIGHT  

 

Saturday 7 December @ 19:30 
ORGAN MASTERWORKS & RANMOOR ARTS SERIES 

- “A CHRISTMAS GEM AT RANMOOR”  
A Christmas celebration with festive choral music from the  

Consort & Songmen and organ solos from Derek Grover  
(Organist & Associate Director of Music).  With drinks and nibbles 
reception during the interval. Tickets (Adults and over 12s £10/
Children  under 12 £5) available from:  Church Office 0114 230 

1199 or Music Office 0114 299 3160. 
 

Sunday 8 December @ 10:30  
WORLD MUSIC AT COMMUNION  

- WESTERN EUROPE 
 

Tuesday 10 December @ 183:0 
CHORAL VESPERS FOR ADVENT BY CANDLELIGHT  

 

Sunday 15 December @ 16:00 
CHRISTINGLE SERVICE 

 

Tuesday 17 December @ 18:30 
CHORAL VESPERS FOR ADVENT BY CANDLELIGHT  

 

Sunday 22 December @ 18:30 
NINE LESSONS &CAROLS  

 

Tuesday 24 December @ 16:00 
THE NATIVITY SERVICE 

 

Tuesday 24 December @ 23:30 
MIDNIGHT MASS 

 

Wednesday 25 December @ 10:30 
CHORAL COMMUNION FOR CHRISTMAS DAY 

 

Wednesday 25 December 2019 -  
Sunday 5 January 2020  

Christmas Holidays 
 
 
 

Sunday 5 January 
Spring Term begins  

 

Sunday 5 January @ 18:30 
EPIPHANY PROCESSION WITH CAROLS 

 

Tuesday 7 January @ 18:30 
SUNG COMPLINE 

 

Sunday 26 January @ 18:30 
EVENSONG THROUGH THE AGES - VICTORIAN 

 

DECEMBER 2019 

NOVEMBER 2019 

OCTOBER 2019 

SEPTEMBER 2019 

JANUARY 2020 
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Sunday 2 February @ 18:30 
ORCHESTRAL MASS 

 

Tuesday 4 February @ 18:30 
SUNG COMPLINE 

 
Sunday 9 February 2020 @ 10:30  

WORLD MUSIC AT COMMUNION -  
EASTERN EUROPE  

 
Sunday 9 February @ 18:30 

EVENSONG THROUGH THE AGES -  
MODERN AMERICAN 

 
Sunday 16 February - Sunday 23 February 

Spring Half Term Break 
 

Wednesday 26 FEBRUARY @ 19:30 
ASH WEDNESDAY COMMUNION 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday 1 March @ 18:30 
ORCHESTRAL MASS 

 
Tuesday 3 March @ 18:30 

CHORAL COMPLINE FOR LENT BY CANDLELIGHT 
 

Tuesday 10 March @ 18:30  
CHORAL COMPLINE FOR LENT BY CANDLELIGHT 

 
Tuesday 17 March @ 18:30  

CHORAL COMPLINE FOR LENT BY CANDLELIGHT 
 

Tuesday 24 March @ 18:30 
CHORAL COMPLINE FOR LENT BY CANDLELIGHT 

 
Thursday 28 March - Sunday 5 April  

Spring Holidays 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday 5 April 
Summer Term begins 

 
Sunday 5 April @ 10:30 

PALM SUNDAY LITURGY 
 

Tuesday 7 April @ 18:30 
SUNG COMPLINE FOR HOLY WEEK 

 
Wednesday 8 April @ 18:30 

SUNG COMPLINE FOR HOLY WEEK 
 

Thursday 9 April @ 19:30 
MAUNDY THURSDAY COMMUNION 

 
Friday 10 April @ 12:00 

GOOD FRIDAY LITURGY 
 

Saturday 11 April @ 20:30 
EASTER EVE VIGIL 

 

Sunday 12 April @ 10:30 
EASTER DAY CHORAL COMMUNION  

 

Sunday 26 April @ 18:30 
EVENSONG THROUGH THE AGES  

- MODERN BRITISH 

 

Thursday 30 April @ 19:30 
RANMOOR ARTS SERIES - 
"A MUSICAL ADVENTURE  

WITH DEREK GROVER"  
We embark on a fascinating journey as Derek Grover (Organist &  

Associate Director of Music) presents a programme of  
music for harpsichord and violin. With wine and nibbles  

during the interval. Free entry (Retiring collection). 

 
 
 
 

Sunday 3 May @ 18:30 
ORCHESTRAL MASS 

 
Tuesday 12 May @ 18:30 

SUNG COMPLINE 
 

Thursday 14 May @ 19:30 
RANMOOR ARTS SERIES -"AN EVENING SOIREE"  

The Choral Scholars, Consort & Songmen serenade us with  
a lighter programme including madrigals, barbershop, close  

harmony and secular songs. With wine and nibbles  
during the interval. Free entry (Retiring collection).  

 

Sunday 17 May @ 10:30  
WORLD MUSIC AT COMMUNION  

- NORDIC COUNTRIES  
 

Thursday 21 May @ 19:30 
ASCENSION DAY COMMUNION 

 

Sunday 24 May - Sunday 31 May 
Summer Half Term Break 

 
 
 
 

Thursday 11 June @ 19:30 
RANMOOR ARTS SERIES & ORGAN MASTERWORKS  

- "RANMOOR ORGANISTS IN ACTION- TAKE 5"  
Following last year's successful "Night at the Movies", the battery  

of Ranmoor Organists present an evening based around TV 
classics. Are you are up for the challenge? With popcorn  

and soda provided! Free entry (Retiring collection)  
 

Sunday 14 June @ 10:30  
WORLD MUSIC AT COMMUNION - ANTIPODES  

 

Sunday 14 June @ 18:30 
EVENSONG THROUGH THE AGES - JAZZ 

 

Thursday 25 June @ 19:30 
RANMOOR ARTS SERIES -  

"ST JOHN'S SINGERS IN CONCERT - A SEQUENCE"  
The St John's Singers perform a programme centred around the 

music of our Composer-in-Residence, Mark Niedzwiedz. With buffet 
meal and drinks. Tickets (Adults and over 12s  - £10/Children  under 

12—£5) available from: Church Office 0114 230 1199 or  
Music Office 0114 299 3160.   

Tickets must be purchased by Sunday 21 June. 

 
 
 

Sunday 5 July @ 18:30 
FINAL CHORAL COMMUNION OF  

THE ACADEMIC YEAR - End of the Choir Year 
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Choral Services, Events & Concerts 2019-2020 
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MARCH 2020 

MAY 2020 

JUNE 2020 

APRIL 2020 

FEBRUARY 2020 

JULY 2020 
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